Wattsburg Borough Water Fee Schedule (Effective 01/01/2025)

Returned Check Fee: \$50.00

Posting Fee: \$30.00

Collection Notice: Hand Delivered \$30.00

Certified Mail \$30.00 + Mailing costs

Constable Service <u>As charged</u>

Water Service Termination Fee: \$55.00

Water Restoration Fee: \$55.00

Monthly Water Bill (per Edu): \$48.50 includes 6000 gallons + \$6.50/1350 over usage

Monthly Vacancy Fee (per Edu): \$30.00

Vacancy Application Fee: \$30.00 (Applications are available at the Borough office)

Vacancy Service Restoration: \$30.00

Inspection Fee: \$90.00

Reader Button: \$50.00

Reader Button & Replacement: \$125.00 (includes wire)

Meter: \$200.00

Meter & Replacement: \$420.00

<u>All costs</u> associated with collecting delinquent water accounts will be applied to the delinquent customers water account.

- -Wattsburg Borough Council or its authorized representative may reduce or remove any and all fees applied to an account for a good cause.
- -If a water service is terminated for non-payment, service will not be restored until the account is brought current including any and all fees applied to the account.

Note: A vacant rental is not considered a vacancy but is a normal part of doing business and as such is not eligible for the vacancy fee.